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ACADEMICIAN E.A. BUKETOV KARAGANDY UNIVERSITY
EUROPASS DIPLOMA SUPPLEMENT

The purpose of the Diploma Supplement is to provide sufficient independent data to improve the international ‘transparency’ and fair academic and professional
recognition of qualifications (diplomas, degrees, certificates etc.). It is designed to provide a description of the nature, level, context, content and status of the
studies that were pursued and successfully completed by the individual named on the original qualification to which this supplement is appended. It s free from
any value judgements, equivalence statements or suggestions about recognition. This Diploma Supplement model was developed by the European Commission,
Council of Europe and UNESCO

1. INFORMATION IDENTIFYING THE HOLDER OF THE QUALIFICATION

1.1 Last name(s) 1.2 First name(s)
Tishbek I ISaltanat I
1.3 Date of birth (dd/mm/yyyy) 1.4 Student identification number or code (if available)
h7/08/2000 I |000817650592 J
2. QUALIFICATION

Name of qualification and (if applicable) title
conferred (in original language)

lBachelor of Education Sciences/6inim 6akanaspsi I Pre-school Teaching and Education

2.1 2.2 Main field(s) of study for the qualification

Name and status of awarding institution (in original
language)

NLC «Karagandy University of the name of Academician
E.A.Buketov»/«Akapemuk E.A.BoKeTOB aTbiHAAFbI
KaparaHab! ynusepcuteTi» KE AK

Name and status of institution (if different from 2.3)
administering studies (in original language)

J 4] [Kazakh

2.3

24 2.5 Language(s) of instruction/examination

3. INFORMATION ON THE LEVEL AND DURATION OF THE QUALIFICATION

3.1 Level of the qualification 3.2 Official duration of programme in credits and/or years

In full-time mode 4 academic years - 8 semesters (289

Bachelor's degree (level 6, NQF/ level 6, EQF) ECTS)

3.3 Access requirement(s)

Certificate of secondary full (general) education: # 0019462, issued 15.06.2018 l

4. INFORMATION ON THE PROGRAMME COMPLETED AND THE RESULTS OBTAINED

4.1 Mode of study

Full-time attendance l

4.2 Programme learning outcomes

- Demonstrates current knowledge of applied economic, legal, natural science disciplines that contribute to the
implementation of the main directions of modernization of public consciousness. - Applies knowledge about the role of
spiritual processes in modern society, the legal interests of the parties in the protection of the rights of individuals and
legal entities, economic and social conditions of entrepreneurial activity, the impact of harmful and dangerous factors
on humans and the natural environment, the basic concepts of Latin graphics. - Asserts in professional activity own civic
position on the priorities of competitiveness, pragmatism, mutual understanding, tolerance and democratic values of
modern society. - Constructs the educational process in preschool organizations, taking into account the patterns of
age-related anatomical and physiological development of preschool children, performs professional functions in the
field of inclusive education. - Explores the educational environment of preschool organizations, conducts monitoring
studies of learning outcomes, mental development of preschool children. Carries out the process of self-education,
professional development.
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43 Programme details, individual credits gained and grades/ma

Code

MHK1101
BLACC1104
ICT1106
FL1107
FL1107
RL1108
RL1108
APPH1203
Psy1204
Ped1205
IPP1209
HP1214
MSPR1302
Phil2102
BPSS2103
PP2206
CP2208
OMPA2212
BPPC2216
TMGAPAC2221
MTEAC2222
PCP2303
TMEEPAC2308
POHWPI2311
PSL2312
AB3105
PRL3201
POFL3202
IPE3207
PDLS3210
MPE3215
SMWPO3217
PDEYOC3219
TMEWPO3301
SDMPAC3304
TMFCE3305
TMNSPAC3306

oma Supplement

EJfopass Dipl

rks obtained
Course Title

Modem history of Kazakhstan (SE)

Basics of law and anti-corruption culture

Information and communication technologies (in English)
Foreign language (English)

Foreign language (English)

Russian language

Russian language

Age physiology and preschool hygiene

Psychology

Pedagogics

Introduction to pedagogical profession

History of pedagogics (general and preschool)

Methods of scientific-pedagogical research

Philosophy

Basics of political science and sociology

Preschool pedagogics

Child psychology

Organization and management of play activity

Basics of professional pedagogical communication

Theory and methods of graphic activity of preschool age children
Methods of teaching an early age children

Practicum on child psychology

Theory and methods of ecological education of preschool age children
Practicum on organization of hand work in preschool institutions
Paperwork in state language

Applied business

Professional Russian language

Professionally-oriented foreign language

Inclusive preschool education

Platforms and distance learning services

Management of preschool education

System of metodical work in preschool organization
Peculiarities of development and education of 6-year-old children
Theory and methods of educational work in preschool organizations
Speech development methods of preschool age children
Theory and methods of familiarizing children with environment

Theory and methods of natural science for preschool age children

ECTS  Final
Credits  Grade
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
4 A
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
4 A-
5 A-
7 B+
5 A-
5 B+
7 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
5 A-
4 B-
4 A
4 A-
4 B+
4 A-
4 B
5 B+
5 A
5 A-
4 A-
5 A
5 A-
5 B+

excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
good
excellent
good
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
good
excellent
excellent
good
excellent
good
good
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent

good

2/



Credits Grade

Code Course Title
TMPEPAC3307 Theory and methods of physical education of preschool age children 5
FSMRPAC3309 Esirlr;:etri‘on of simple mathematical representations at preschool age 5
PFE4211 Pedagogics of family education 5
AT4213 Art of teaching 5
PPPRYOCS4218 :csr,\]'(c’:r-pedagogical peculiarities of readiness of 6-year-old children to 5
MPTPE4220 Modern pedagogical technologies in preschool education 5
DDSPC4223 Development of drama skills at preschool children 5
BSAPC4224 Basics of safe activity of preschool children 5

TMTEPOUMPM4310 Theory and methqu of teaching educational process organization with
use of Montessori pedagogical methods

w

PhE Physical education 4
PhE Physical education 4
PhE Physical education 4
PhE Physical education 4

Course papers

Child psychology

Theory and methods of graphic activity of preschool age children

ECTS

Practice

Educational, 1 week 1
Pedagogical, 1 week 1
Pedagogical, 2 weeks 2
Industry-based (pedagogical), 15 weeks 38

State Examinations

On speciality 2
Theme of Degree work

«The influence of the game on the personality development of preschool 4
children»

Total number of credits 289
GPA 3.67

Final

A-

excellent
good

excellent
excellent
excellent

excellent
excellent
good

excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent

good

excellent

excellent

excellent
excellent
excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent
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44

Grading system and, if available, grade distribution
table

Overall classification of the qualification (in original
language)

Honours Degree/Y3aik

Points by Digital Points by the
letter  equivalent of Percentage traditional
system points system
A 4,0 95-100
Excellent
A- 3,67 950-94
B+ 3,33 85-89
B 3,0 80-84
Good
B- 2,67 75-719
c+ 2,33 70-74
C 2,0 60-64
C- 1,67 55-59
Satisfactory
D+ 1,33 55-59
D- 1,0 50-54
FX 0,5 25-49
Unsatisfactory
F 0 0-24
5. INFORMATION ON THE FUNCTION OF THE QUALIFICATION
5.1 Access to further study 5.2 Access to a regulated profession (if applicable)

Access to second cycle (postgraduate) studies.

Has the right to work in practical activity

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
6.1 Additional information 6.2 Further information sources
Certificate of Institutional Accreditation IA No. 0086 of E.A.Buketov KarU:
the IQAA Agency 02.04.2018 - 31.03.2023 buketov.edu.kz
Certificate of specialized accreditation SA-A N°0156/1 of RK Ministry of Education and Science
the IQAA Agency 27.05.2019 - 24.05.2024 www.edu.gov.kz
BD 00014625896
7. CERTIFICATION OF THE SUPPLEMENT
7.1 Date 7.2 Signature
27 06 2022 Dulatbekov N.O. ‘%
DD MM YYYY o
7.3 Capacity

Rector of Academician E.A. Buketov Karagandy
University
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8. INFORMATION ON THE NATIONAL HIGHER EDUCATION SYSTEM

Higher education

Citizens who have general secondary or technical and vocational, or post-secondary education acquire higher education.

Acitizen has the right to receive free higher education on a competitive basis.

Training in degree programs of higher education is carried out in the form of full-time education and (or) external studies.

The main types of organizations of higher and (or) postgraduate education are a national research university, a national organization of higher and (or)
postgraduate education, a research university, a university, an academy, an institute and equivalent (conservatory, high school).

A student who has passed the final certification for the development of the degree program of higher education is awarded the degree of ‘bachelor’ or
is awarded the qualification of ‘specialist’.

Postgraduate education

Citizens with higher education acquire postgraduate education

Postgraduate education is carried out in the master's degree programme, residency and doctoral degree of organizations of higher and (or)
postgraduate education, scientific organizations on the main activity profile and areas of staff training, as well as by sending scholars of the Bolashak

the list of specialties annually approved in the manner prescribed by the legislation of the Republic Kazakhstan
Training in the master's degree program is carried out on the basis of degree programs of higher education in two areas:

® Scientific & Teacher training degree with a study period of at least two years;
® Professionally oriented degree with a study period of at least one year.

Training in doctoral degree is carried out on the basis of master’s degree programs in two areas:

® Scientific & Teacher training degree with a study period of at least three years;
® Professionally oriented degree with a study period of at least three years.

Persons who have received a master's degree or have mastered degree programs of postgraduate education in military specialties, to obtain the
degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), doctor in the professionally oriented program are trained in the doctoral studies of military, special educational
institutions for at least three years.

Postgraduate medical and pharmaceutical education includes residency, master's & doctoral degree.

The residency provides in-depth training in clinical specialties with a duration of training from two to four years, depending on the specialization. The
authorized body in the field of health care approves the rules for training medical staff in residency. The list of degree programs of higher and
postgraduate education is contained in the register of degree programs.

Accreditation of educational organizations

Accreditatien of educational organizations is carried on a voluntary basis.

Educational organizations are obtain to institutional and degree program accreditation in accreditation bodies recognized by the Ministry of Education
and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan The Ministry of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan maintains 3 Register of recognized
accreditation bodies, accredited educational organizations and degree programs.

The National Qualifications Framework of Kazakhstan contains 8 qualification levels, which corresponds to the European Qualifications Framework
(EQF) and educational levels. The eight recommended levels are described in the form of learning outcomes.

Earepean Qoalificadons Ka?.akhs'tan's National Qualifications f‘rameworks ?n the
Framework (EQF) Levels Qualifications Framework European Higher Education
(NQF) Area(QF-EHEA)

EQF8 4 8.Doctoral Degree LY NQF 8 Third Cycle

EQF7 7. Master’s Degree NQF 7 Second Cycle

EQF6 6. Higher Education. Bachelor’s Degree NQF 6 First Cycle

EQF5 5. Post-Secondary Education NQF 5 Short Cycle

EQF4 4. Technical & Vocational Education NQF 4

EQF3 3. General Secondary Education NQF 3

EQF2 2. Basic Secondary Education NQF 2

2. Basic Secondary Education

F
il 0. Pre-School Education & Training

NQF 2

international scholarship to study at leading foreign organizations of higher and (or) postgraduate education in full-time education in accordance with |
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1 Tent

2 ATi, axecixin amuifonren xarzaiza)

3 Tyvam xymi

4 Binisl rypams aumanmars Kyxar

Twasfex

Canranar
Bomarcuw

17 08 2000
XKOB M 0019462, 15 06.2018 x. Gepiaren

(Kymat TypL nomepi, Gepiuiren Kyni)

5 Tycy caumaxrapus

VET cepruguxams EK N 4358873 24 06.2018 x_Gepinres

(Ky%a7 TypL mosepl Gepures kywi)

6 Tyen «Axazemnx E A Bexeros arunaars KapMy» PMK. 2018 x.
(KOO, Tycken xnan)

7 Biripa

«Axazesnx E A Boxetos ananaru Kaparawau yeusepenteri» KEAK, 2022 x

(KOO, Giripren xuma)

8 Kocumuma axnapar

9 Kacinmix npaxruxa

ARageMuRINK Bava
MpaxTukansx rypi KpeanTTepain
canu-ECTS epinTix Ganaux ascTypm
1 Oxy. 1 anva 1 A 3.67 ylaix
2 Nezarorukanuk, 1 anva 1 A ax
3 Menarornkamux, 2 anta 2 A 367 y3ain
4 OnmpicTix (nemaroruxamux) 15 anva 38 A Y3k
10 KopuTenau arrectarray
AKazeMus K bara
MeMTeKeTTIK eMTHXAN NOHACPIIN aTays KpeaNTTepaIn
caun-ECTS apintix Ganaux ACTYpE
1 Mamauaux Goituwima 2 A 367 yaaux
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(anmaom xoGackM DEYMMCME) NOMeCe THCCCPTALMRNN)
JNlunnom moGacsinmm (XKYMECNHKK) Hemece t‘u“"'m bara
QMCCePTALMARNY YIKHPKDH canu-ECTS opinTiK Ganamx mecTyp
MexTen xacuna neitisri 6ana TyIrachBuN JaMyRHE 1 A 167 yoaix

OftuHNN Scepi 3

12 Kaanu xpeant canw/ECTS xpent cans 162/289

366

13 Oprawa exmemu Garacu (GPA)
"

20 22 x* 06 sayanaar M

Bintim Gepy CanachHMR KOS Xane aTays

TNawpnay GArETHHME KOQM XKaHE aTaym

Bimy Gepy GargapaaManaps Yo0u

Bimy Gepy GaraapnaMaciiMuR KON Xane aTays

Yarrax GinikTinix menepine coRkectix gexrel

ATTECTaTTay KOMHCCHRCHHNH

03 xartTama)

Cinin Gaxanaspu
{napexeci)

5B010100-Mexvenke Jeiinri oKuTY Xane Tapbueney

Ocw innom Kasaxeran PectryGaMEaciimuy Xorapul Xane KoFapu 0Ky opiNHan ke
newreitine Cofkec KaciGi KMIMET eTYTe KYKMK Oopeni

JUIIJIOMCBI3 2KAPAMCDBI3
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Axanesux EA Boxetos atunzard
(AOrapy OKy OpHuMNHK aTayM)

Kaparanau ywuseponretl” KEAK
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(Kana)

OJUITIIOMFA
KOCBIMIIIA
(TpaHCKpHINT)

BD 00014625896

27 seaycum 2022
(Gepires xywi)
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(npxey womepi)
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15 Oxy yaxuTnnae MuBAZaf naunepil ORMIN XIne eMTRYAM TANCHPIN

AKaneMHsIbIK] bara
Ye TMan xoau IMon aTays KpemHTTepain -
cann-ECTS | @pinTik | 6anasix |gacTypm
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 KKZT1101 Ka3akCTaRHNE Ka3ipri 3aman Tapuxs (ME) 5 A- 367  ysmix
2 KSZhKMN1104 KyxuK xane cubaiinac XeMKOPTHKKA Kapchi MoieHneT erianepi 5 A- 367  y3mik
3 AKT1106 AKNapaTTHK-KOMMYHHKALMSATHK TeXHONOrHsAAP (aFbUMIILIH TiNniKae) 5 A- 367 Y30IK
4 ShT1107 1eren Tim (aFbIMUILE) 5 A- 3.67 Y30k
5 ShT1107 lleren Tim (AFBUTIILIE) 5 A- 3.67 Y3IK
6 0T1108 Opwic Tim 5 A- 3.67  y3mk
7 0T1108 Opuic Tim 5 A- 367  y3mik
8 ZhEFMDG1203 2Kac epexmenik ¢pH3HONOrRACH XKoHe MeKTenKe JeHiHri rirneHa 4 A 4 Y3mK
9 Psi1204 Tcuxonorus 5 A- 3.67 y3miK
10 Ped1205 INenarorrka 5 A- 3.67 Y3k
11 PMK1209 INenarorexanuk MaMaHILKKa Kipicne 5 A- 3.67 Y3IIK
12 PT1214 INemarorrka TapHXs (JKaNNsl XKoHe MEKTenke AeHiHri) 5 A- 3.67 Y30iK
13 GPZA1302 FLUTHIMH-TIeNIarOTHKANKIK 3epTTey onicTeMeci 5 A- 367  y3mik
14 Fil2102 ®unocodus 5 A- 367  ysmix
15 SAN2103 CasicaTTary XoHe aneyMeTTaHy Herisjiepl 4 A- 3.67 Y3OIK
16 MDP2206 MexKTenke fefikri Negaroruka 5 A- 3.67 Y30IK
17 BP2208 Bana ncuxonoruscs 7 B+ 3.33  Xakchl
18 OIAUB2212 OiibiH iC-9peKeTiH yilbMIacTHPy MeH Gackapy 5 A- 3.67 Y30k
19 KPKKN2216  Kaci6-nenarorikansix KapsM-KaTHHAC Herisaepi 5 B+ 333  Xakcu
20 MZhDBBOTA2221 MexkTen xacsisa neitinri 6ananapisiy GeiiHerney eHepl TEOPHACH MeH dlicTeMeci 7 A- 3.67 Y3AIK
21 EZhBOA2222  Epre XacTarn 6ananapasl OKHTY aicTemect 5 A- 367  y3mik
22 BPBP2303 Bana ncexonorusicel 60ABHIIG TPAKTHKYM 5 A- 3.67 Y30IK
23 MZhDBETTA2308 MekTen XachiHa AeiilHri 6ananapasii 9KONOTHsILK TopOHe TEOPHSACH MeH dficTeMecl 5 A- 3.67 y3nik
24 MDUKEUBP2311 MekTenxe neiisri yitsiMaapaarsl Ko eH6eris yibMIacTHpy GOABIHIIA NPAKTHEYM § A- 3.67 Y3IIK
25 MTIZh2312 MeM/IeKeTTIK Tinde iCKaFa3naphid Xyprizy 4 B- 2.67  Xakchl
26 KB3105 Konnarbams Gu3sec 4 A 4 Y3nik
27 KOT3201 Kaci6u opsic Tl 4 A- 3.67 y3nix
28 KBShT3202 Kacifu-0aruTTanFas weren Tun 4 B+ 3.33  Xaxch
29 MDIBB3207 MexTenke nefiinri #HKMO3MBTI GiniM Gepy 4 A- 3.67 Y3OiK
30 KOPS3210 KaLKTHKTaR OKHTY niaTdopManapsl MeH CepBHCTepl 4 B 3 KaKCH
31 MDBBM3215  MexkTenke fneitiari 6utiM Gepy MEHeKMEHTI 5 B+ 3.33  xaxcel
a2 MDUAZhZh3217 MekTenke fefiinri yiibIMaapaaFs! 9TiCTeMeliK KyMBIC XKy#ec 5 A 4 Y31k
33 ZhBBBODE3219 6 xactars Gananapasis 6umm Gepy, OKY XaHe faMy epeKiuenikTepi 5 A- 3.67 y3mik
34  MDUTZhTA3301 MekTenke feflinri yiuMaapaars Topbue XyMBICHHEIH TEOPHACH MEH amicTemeci 4 A- 3.67 y3miK
35 MZhDBTDA3304 MexTen ®achisa feifinri GananapIuH TUIH JaMETY daicTeMect 5 A 4 Y30iK
36 BKOTTA3305 Bananapas KOpIuaraH OpTaMeH TAHHCTHPYALIH TEOPHACH MeH anicrepi 5 A- 3.67 V3K
37 MZhDBAZhTA3306 MexTen xachHa feiinri ananapra apHaIFaH KapaThUILICTaHY TEOPHACH MEH amicTemeci 5 B+ 3.33  Xakcu
38 MZhDBDTTA3307 MekTen XachHa feitinri 6ananapass aexe Topbueci TEOPHSICH MeH aicTemMeci 5 A- 3.67 Y30k
39  MZhDBKMTK3309 Mexren xacuna aeitri GananapuH KapanaiibiM MaTeMaTHKa/LK TYCIHIKTepiH KANKITACTHPY 5 B+ 3.33  Xakcu
40 0TP4211 Ot6ack TopOHECIHIH NeJarorHKacs 5 A- 3.67  y3nik
41 PSh4213 enarorukansx mebeprix 5 A- 3.67 Y3IIK
42 ZhBMDPPE4218 6 xactaru 6 e MeKTenke JArorMKassK ep p 5 As 3.67 ik
43 MDBBTKPT4220 Mexrenke neiinri Ginim Gepy MeH Top6ueneyeri Ka3ipri MeaaroruKaikiK TeXHONOrHanap 5 A 4 y3mix
44 MZhDBDDDA4223 MexkTen XacklHa feiinri Gananapasa APaMaTH3aLM ALK 1aFAbIAPbIH NaMETY 5 A 3.67 Yamik
45 MZhDBKMKN4224 MexTen &achiEa fefiuri 6ananapasii Kayinci3 MiHe3-Ky/IbIK Heri3aepi 5 B+ 3.33  xakcH
46 MPAOTUKUTA4310 Monteccop: OrMKacs pi oKy-TapGue yaep YAHMIACTHIPYALIN TEOPHACH MeH agicTemect 5 Az 3.67 yanix
47 DSh JleHe WLIHEKTHPY 4 A- 3.67 Y31ix
48 DSh Jlese MWHHLKTHPY 4 A 4 y3nix
49 DSh Jlexe WLIHBIKTHPY 4 3.67 y3miK
50 DSh Jlene MLIHLIKTHPY 4 B 3 KAKCH
KypCTHIK XYMBICTAp:
1 bana ncuxonoruacy Y30iK
2 MexTen &acuna fefiinri 6ananapaei Geitneney enepi TEOPHACH MeH aaicTeMecl Y3k

* Kosaps acane (NEMECe) »02aps OKY OPHLNAN xeuinzi biaim Gepy ylmoapu Kb3Meminiy yAZAIK KaRUOGAGpS N couxec 2018 »wagw 24 xapawadax Sacman epinmix xcyuedez “C+* bazacw decmypail xyite 6ounrnwa “Xaxcw" baracumsny
Basamace Goavin mabbiaadu

IUIIJIOMCBI3 2KAPAMCBI3



| Gammnns Tumbex

2 Mmx. oTNeCTRO (MpH €10 Hamwws) Canramar
Bosarxaau

3 flata poxzenxs 17.08.2000

4 Mpexszymmit noxysent 06 obpasosaxun JKOB N 0019462, suzannuh 15.06.2018 1

(RMZ. MOME] JOKYMEHTa, RATA BAIANN)

5 Berynurensnue scnsTaxms Ceprudmxar EHT, EK M 4358873, sazannmit 24.06.2018 1
(B2, MOMEP JOKYMEHTA. 23T KMATH)

ncTy «Kapl'y » 2018 HAO “KaparasanscKkiil ysusepcuTer
o (wy '.F‘I'T"l‘,}:\pg! :::er B ST s (Hammenosanite BHCIETO yNeOHOTO Jabeteris)

nmeny axanemnxa E A Byxetona”

7 Oxoswnnia) HAO «Kaparawzmncxiit ynusepcutet ivenn axazesnxa E A Byxetosa», 2022 1
Kaparanza
(Fopoxn)
(By3, roa OKONYAHNN)
8 Nonoassrensnas undopmalms
9 MNpopeccHonansian NPAKTHKA
Kommyecrso Ouenxa
Bex npaxTaxs XX
kpenwtos-ECTS Gyxsenwas 8 Gannax TPAIHUHOHHAS I I PH l l O}KEHHE
1 YueGuas 1 wegens 1 A 367 OTAHYHO
2 llegarormyeckas. | wezens 1 A 4 OTIHYNO K HHHOMY
3 lNezaroruvecxasn, 2 wenenn 2 A 3.67 OTIHYHO II
4 MNpoxssoacTeennas (negaroruveckas), 15 negem 38 A 4 OTIHYNO ( )
10 Hrorosan arrectamma TpchKpunT
Komusecrso Ouenxa
Haumenosaune n:il:::::-mynapcneunux
kpenuton ECTS Gyxsennan » Ganax TPANHUMORKAs
1 To coeunansnocTH 2 A- 367 OTNHYHO
11 Bumonuense u 3amuTa RunnoMHof paboTH »
(munnoM#oro npoexTa(paGoTh) MK AUCCEPTALIN) BD 00014625896
Tema nunnoMuoro npoexra (paGoTs) win Komey Ouenxa
JECCOpTAINR kpenuton ECTS Gyxpennas 8 Gannax TPARMIMOHKAS
i " 27 mons 2022
IEKHHE KTPH Ha PA3BNTHE NMEYHOCTH JeTe
RONIKOTLHOTO BOIPACTA 4 A 367 OTRNNO (nata eMnaym)
12 Ofimee yucao kpeanTon/Konuyectso kpeautos ECTS 1627289 (7 02
(perucTpamneHHLi HoMep)
13 Cpeanerssewennan ouenxa (GPA) 366
14 Pewennem ATTECTAUMONHOR KOMBCCHM
(npotoxon Ne 03 or* 06 ° MIOHA a0 22T
npHCYRIeHa Gaxanaspa 06pa3sosanKa
: {cTenens)
Kon i maumenozanne 06nacri 06pasosanus Npeacenarens Npasnenns-Pextop
Ko # k1accu(uKalin HanpaETenil NORrOTORKH Nlexan daxyrLrera
T'pynna o6pa3osaTensiuXx NporpaMm
Koa # saumenosanne o6pasosaTe/IbHof NPOrpaMMu 5B010100-Jlomkonsnoe ofysenue ¥ BocnuTanme
Yposers COOTBETCTEHA HAUMONANMION PAMKE KBaTHPHKEUHR 6

Hauuufi punnom 22eT NPaBo MPOGCCHONATLHON AEATEEHOCTH B COOTBETCTEIH C YPOY
nocnesy3osckoro obpaszosanins Peciybnuxu Kazaxcran

BE3 [IUIJIOMA HETEMCTBUTEJILHO



15 3a wpews ofywenus niywunia) u caan(a) IKIaMeRN 00 CTOAVIOWNM ANCINITHRAM
1 Komryectao Ouenka
THITHEN HaumexoBar#e IHCLMNTHHL :;:ii:g:;célrl; byx oayglax rpamMimonHas
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 SIK1101 Cospemernas ucropus Kaszaxcrana (I'9) 5 A- 3.67 OT/IHYHO
2 OPAK1104 OCHOBH TPaBa # AHTHKOPPYTILHOKHOM Ky/LTYPH 5 A- 3.67 OTNIYHO
3 IKT1106 HudopMalmoHE0-KOMMYHHKALIMONKBE TEXHONOTHE (Ha aHTTHIACKOM sI3bIKe) 5 3.67 OT/IHYHO
4 IYal107 HHOCTpaHHLI A3KK (QHT THACKHR) 5 3.67 OT/IHYHO
5 IYal107 HHOCTpaHHbIl S3LIK (AHT MTHICKHIT) 5 A- 3.67 OTNHYHO
6 RYal108 Pyccxuit 236K b A- 3.67 OTJIHYHO
7 RYal108 Pyccxuit A3k 5 A- 367 OTIHYRO
8 VFDG1203 Bo3spacTHas Qu3HONOrHs H QOIIKONbHAS FHIHEeHa 4 A 4 OTITHYHO
9 Psi11204 Mcnxonorus 5 A- 3.67 OT/IHYHO
10 Ped1205 Tenaroruxa 5 A- 3.67 OTIHYHO
1 VPP1209 Bsenexne s nenaroruyeckyio npopeccuio 5 A- 3.67 OT/THYHO
12 1P1214 Hcropus neparoruku (obmas ¥ NOMKONbHAN) 5 A- 3.67 OT/IHYHO
13 MNPI1302 MeTonuKa Hay4HO-NeJarorHYecKHX HCCTeN0BaHMI 5 A- 3.67 OTNHYHO
14 Fil2102 ®unocopus 5 A- 3.67 OTNTHYHO
15 OPS2103 OCHOBE! NOTHTONOIHH W COLHONOrHH 4 A- 3.67 OT/IHYHO
16 DP2206 JlomKonsHas nenaroruka 5 A- 3.67 OTJIHYHO
17 DP2208 [leTckas NCHXONOrus 7 B+ 3.33 Xopomo
18 ORID2212 Oprans3anus ¥ pyKOBOICTBO HIPOBOH NeATENLHOCTLIO 5 A- 3.67 OTIHYHO
19 OPP0O2216 OcHOBH MPOHECCHOHANTLHO-NeNArOrHYeCcKOro obueHus 5 B+ 3.33 xopomuo
20 TMIDDDV2221 Teopus # METORHKa K300pa3sHTeNbHOM AeSTebHOCTH AeTel NOWKOMLHOro BO3pacTa 7 A- 3.67 OTIHYHO
21 MODRV2222  Metonuka ofyyerns neTel paHHero Bo3pacra 5 A- 3.67 OT/IHYHO
22 PDP2303 TTpakTHKYM 1O AeTCKOH NCHXONOrHY 9 A- 3.67 OT/IHYHO
23 TMEVDDV2308 Teoprs i METONMKa 3KONOrHY€CKOro BOCMHTAHNA AeTeil NOWKONLHOro BO3pacTa 5 A- 3.67 OTJIHYHO
24 PORTDO2311  IIpakTHKyM Nno OpraEi3al#y Py¥HOro Tpyaa B OLIKO/BHLIX OPraHH3aUusixX 5 A- 3.67 OTIIHYHO
25 DGYa2312 Ilenonpo3BoACTBO Ha rOCYapCTBEHHOM S3hKe 4 B- 2.67 X0pomo
26 PB3105 Tpuknansoi 6u3nec 4 A 4 OT/IHYHO
27 PRYa3201 TIpodeccroHanerb PyCCKHA A3IK 4 A- 3.67 OTJIHYHO
28 POIYa3202 [podeccHoranbE0-0pHeRTHPOBAHHEIA HHOCTPAHHLIR A3LIK 4 B+ 3.33 XOpommo
29 1D03207 HHKMO3HBHOE JOMWKONLHOE 00paloBanie 4 A- 3.67 OTNHYHO
30 PSDO3210 Tnat¢opmel i CepPBHCH AHCTARLUMOHHOTO O0yYeHus 4 B 3 XOpo1Io
31 MDO03215 MeHeUEMeHT B OIKOILHOM 00pa3oBaHiuy 5 B+ 3.33 xopomo
32 SMRDO03217 CucTeMa MeTOON4ecKoii paGoThl B IOMKO/BHON OpraHH3aLiu 5 A 4 OTIHYHO
33 ORVODL3219  OcoGeHHOCTH pa3BHTHA, BOCNHTaHHA H o6y4eHus nerteit 6 ner 5 A- 3.67 OT/IHYHO
34 TMVRDO3301  Teopwsi # METOAHKA BOCIHTATENIbHOA PaGOTH B OWKONLHEIX OPraRH3aLusxX 4 A- 3.67 OTNIHYHO
35 MRRDDV3304 MerTonika pa3BHTHs PeyH neTedl JOMWKONBHOr0 BO3pacTa 5 A 4 OTTHYHO
36 TMODOM3305 Teoprs # METOAHKA 03HAKOM/NERHS eTeli ¢ OKPYXaloMMM MHPOM 5 A- 3.67 OTNHYHO
37 TMEDDV3306  Teopus i MeTOIMKa €CTECTBO3HAHUSA U1 JeTell AOWKOMLHOro BO3pacTa 5 B+ 3.33 Xopomo
38 TMFVDDV3307 Teopus i MeToIHKa QM3M4ECKOro BOCTHTAHNA NeTei IOUIKOILHOro BO3pacTa 5 A- 3.67 OTNHYHO
39 FEMPDDV3309  ®opiporanse sneMenTapHLX MaTEMATHYECKIX ¥ mereil ro 5 B+ 3.33 Xopormo
40 PSV4211 INeparoruka ceMeifHOro BOCOHTaHHA 5 A- 3.67 OTNHYHO
41 PM4213 Ileparoruyeckoe MacTepcTso 5 A- 3.67 OTIHYHO
42 PPOGDLSh4218  [lcuxonoro-nefaroruyeckne ocoGeHHOCTH rOTOBHOCTH fieTedt 6 et K mkone 5 A- 3.67 OTIHYHO
43 SPTDOV4220  CoBpemeHHbLIE NeJarornyeckue TeXHONOrHH B JOUIKONLHOM 06pa30oBaHUK ¥ BOCIHTAHHK 5 A 4 OTIHYHO
44 RNDDDV4223  Pa3enTHe HaBLIKOB IpaMaTH3aUMH Yy feTel QOWKOILHOTO BO3pacTa ] A- 3.67 OTIIHYHO
45 OBPDDV4224  Ocuosn 6€300acHOro NoBeleHns feTel N0MKONLHOro Bo3pacTa 5 B+ 3.33 X0poLo
46 TMOUVP‘MMP43 1 0 Iz‘:z::r:‘:e10lllﬂ OpraiM3aunK y‘ieﬁno-locnunmnmoro npouecca ¢ HCNONbIOBAHKEM METONOB MOHIECCOPM» 5 A- 367 OTIHYHO
47 FK du3nyeckas KyIbTypa 4 A- 3.67 OTJIHYHO
48 FK Du3HYecKas KynLTypa 4 A 4 OTIHYHO
49 FK du3nyeckas Kynprypa 4 A- 3.67 OTITHYHO
50 FK du3nyeckas KynsTypa : 4 B 3 Xopoo
Kypcosbie pa6oTst:
1 JleTckas ncHXoOnorus OTIHYHO
2 Teopus # MeTO/IMKa H306pa3uTeILHON AeATENLHOCTH 1eTell IOWKOLHOr0 Bo3pacTa OT/IHYHO
x 0fpa. BCWe0 U (u1u) nocaesysoecko20 00pasosanus, ¢ 24 noxbps 2018 woa byxsexwas ouensa "C+-

* g coomeememeul ¢ TUNOBN MU NPABUAGMY OeSMEABHOCTIU OP2anU3ayul 06pazosanus, peaa

NPUPIENUBACICR FKBUBAAEKMY MPadULUONKOT OyenKy “xopowo”

BE3 [JUIIJIOMA HEJTEUCTBUTEJILHO



Tishbek
1 First Name, Patronymic (in presence of) Saltanat

3 Date of birth

17.08.2000
4 Previous educational backg!

XOB N 0019462, issued 15.06.2018
(type. number of document. date of issue
5 Entrance Examinations Certificate of UNT. EK M 4358873, issued 24 06.2018

(type number of document, date of issue)
6 Entered RSE «Academician Y.A. Buketov KSUs. 2018
(higher educational institution, year of enroliment)

7 Graduated NLC «Karagandy University of the name of academician E.A Buketov»

(higher education institution, graduation year)
8 Additional information

9 Professional practice

2022

Number of Grade
Internship type academic credits 5 =
ECTS letter equival numeric grade
1 Educational. 1 week 1 A 367 excellent
2 Pedagogical, | week 1 A 4 excellent
3 Pedagogical. 2 weeks 2 A- 367 excellent
4 Industry-based (pedagogical). 15 weeks 38 A 4 excellent
10 Final attestation
Number of Grade
Name of disciphines in state examination academic credits
ECTS letter numenc 1 | grade
1.0n speciality 2 A- 367 excellent
11 Writing and defense Diploma work
(of diploma project(work) or dissertation)
Number of Grade
Theme of diploma project(work) or dissertation di credits
ECTS letter ! numeric | grade
The influence of the game on the personality
development of preschool children ‘4 L .67 excellent
12 Total numbers of credits/ number of credits ECTS 162/289

13 Grade Points Average (GPA) 366

14 By the decision of the Certification Commission

{record N 03 of* 06 " June 20 22 )

awarded Bachelor of Education Sciences
(degree)

Code and name of the education field

Code end classification of training directions

Group of educational programs

Code and name of educational program 5B010100-Pre-school Teaching and Education

Level of compliance with the National Qualifications Framework

This diploma entitles its owner to perform professional actwities in accordance with the higher and post highl

of the Republic of Kazakhstan

NOT VALID WITHOUT A DIPLOMA

NLC “Karagandy University of the
(name of hlq%er educational institution)

name of academician E.A Buketov”

Karagandy
(City)

ADDENDUM
TO DIPLOMA
(transcript)

e BD 00014625896

27 June 2022
(date of issue)

o0&

(registration number)

Chairman of the Board - Rector

Dean of the Faculty

Secretary




15 Taken courses and passed examinations during the study period

Number of| Grade
) Disciplines code Name of disciplines a:;%e,:: I_C Letter Points Traditional
ECTS |equivalence grade
1 2 3 4 S 6 7
1 MHK1101 Modern history of Kazakhstan (SE) 5 A- 367  excellent
2 BLACC1104  Basics of law and anti-corruption culture 5 A- 367  excellent
3 ICT1106 Information and communication technologies (in English) 5 A 367  excellent
4 FL1107 Foreign language (English) 5 A- 367  excellent
5 FL1107 Foreign language (English) 5 A- 367  excellent
6 RL1108 Russian language 5 A 367  excellent
7 RL1108 Russian language 5 A- 367  excellent
8 APPH1203 Age physiology and preschool hygiene 4 A 4 excellent
9 Psy1204 Psychology 5 A- 367 excellent
10 Ped1205 Pedagogics 5 A 367  excellent
11 IPP1209 Introduction to pedagogical profession 5 A- 3.67  excellent
12 HP1214 History of pedagogics (general and preschool) 5 A- 3.67  excellent
13 MSPR1302 Methods of scientific-pedagogical research 5 A- 3.67  excellent
14 Phil2102 Philosophy 5 A- 3.67 excellent
15 BPSS2103 Basics of political science and sociology 4 A- 3.67  excellent
16 PP2206 Preschool pedagogics 5 A- 3.67 excellent
17 CP2208 Child psychology 7 B+ 3.33 good
18 OMPA2212 Or ion and g of play activity 5 A- 3.67 excellent
19 BPPC2216 Basics of professional pedagogical communication 5 B+ 3.33 good
20 TMGAPAC2221  Theory and methods of graphic activity of preschool age children 7 A- 3.67 excellent
21 MTEAC2222 Methods of teaching an early age children 5 A- 3.67 excellent
22 PCP2303 Practicum on child psychology 5 A- 3.67 excellent
23 TMEEPAC2308 Theory and methods of ecological education of preschool age children 5 A- 367 excellent
24 POHWPI2311  Practicum on organization of hand work in preschool institutions 5 A- 3.67 excellent
25 PSL2312 Paperwork in state language 4 B- 2.67 good
26 AB3105 Applied business 4 A 4 excellent
27 PRL3201 Professional Russian language 4 A- 3.67 excellent
28 POFL3202 Professionally-oniented foreign language 4 B+ 3.33 good
29 IPE3207 Inclusive preschool education 4 A- 3.67 excellent
30 PDLS3210 Platforms and distance learning services 4 B 3 good
31 MPE3215 Management of preschool education 5 B+ 3.33 good
32 SMWP03217  System of metodical work in preschool organization 5 A 4 excellent
33 PDEYOC3219  Peculiarities of development and education of 6-year-old children 5 A- 3.67 excellent
34 TMEWPO3301  Theory and methods of educational work in preschool organizations 4 A- 3.67 excellent
35 SDMPAC3304  Speech development methods of preschool age children 5 A 4 excellent
36 TMFCE3305  Theory and methods of familiarizing children with environment 5 A- 3.67  excellent
37 TMNSPAC3306 Theory and methods of natural science for preschool age children 5 B+ 3.33 good
38 TMPEPAC3307  Theory and methods of physical education of preschool age children 5 A- 3.67 excellent
39 FSMRPAC3309 Formation of simple mathematical representations at preschool age children 5 B+ 3.33 good
40 PFE4211 Pedagogics of family education 5 A- 367 excellent
41 AT4213 Art of teaching 5 A 367 excellent
42 PPPRYOCS4218  Psycho-pedagogical peculiarities of readiness of 6-year-old children to school 5 A- 3.67 excellent
43 MPTPE4220  Modern pedagogical technologies in preschool education 5 A 4 excellent
44 DDSPC4223  Development of drama skills at preschool children 5 A- 3.67 excellent
45 BSAPC4224  Basics of safe activity of preschool children 5 B+ 3.33 good
46 TMTEPOUMPM4310 Theory and methods of teaching educational process with use of M i ped ) methods 5 A- 3.67 excellent
47 PhE Physical education 4 A 367 excellent
48 PhE Physical education 4 4 excellent
49 PhE Physical education 4 A- 367 excellent
50 PhE Physical education 4 B 3 good
Course papers:
1 Child psychology excellent
2 Theory and methods of graphic activity of preschool age children excellent
* Dated in November 24, 2018 according to Type rules for educational pl g educational prog

of graduate and postgraduate education the letter grade "C+" is the equivalent to "Good- 1 the troditional system

NOT VALID WITHOUT A DIPLOMA



